

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION VII – CENTRAL VISYAS Schools Division of Cebu Province

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

March 6, 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. <u>125</u>, s. 2024

DIVISION VIRTUAL CONFERENCE OF ALL DISTRICT/LEAD SECONDARY SCIENCE SPECIALISTS

To: Assistant Superintendents

Chiefs, CID and SGOD

Public Schools District Supervisors/OICs

Public Secondary School Heads

All Others Concerned

- 1. In preparation for the conduct of the **Division STEMazing STEM Amazing Competition 2024,** this office announces the holding of a Virtual Conference of all District/Lead Secondary Science Specialists on March 11, 2024 (Monday) at 3:00 o'clock in the afternoon through google meet.
- 2. This virtual conference aims to:
 - a. finalize the date and venue of the competition;
 - b. organize the different working committees;
 - c. discuss the mechanics and guidelines of the competition;
 - d. determine the number of participating districts;
 - e. Other matters
- 3. Immediate dissemination of and compliance with this Memorandum is directed.

SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

<SPPP/FCL/LMD/VAY/CID/MAPF/JSDT>





Address: IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City

Telephone No.: (032)424-9000

Email Address: cebu.province@deped.gov.ph